CODE	DOTO 4 # 0 4
FURM	PTO-1594

Beuchat

[] General Partnership

[X] Corporation-State (Florida)

[] Individual(s)

[] Other:

3.

01-16-2002



To the Honorable Commiss

USA, FINC.

[] Limited Partnership

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [] No

Execution Date: JUNE 22, 2001

Nature of conveyance:

[] Security Agreement

[XX] Assignment

[] Other:

101935966

Patent and Trademark Office ${f Y}$ attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11-5-01 Name: BEUCHAT INTERNATIONAL, S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 34 AV., BOISBAUDIAN 13105 City: MARSEILLE Country: FRANCE [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: 11-05-2001 [] Limited Partnership: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66 ☐ Corporation-State: [XX] Other: A COMPANY EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF **FRANCE** If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:[XX] Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,903,665; 1,765,330; 1,603,912; 1,904,936; 1,924,739 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No

IR SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) NONE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESO. Internal Address: Malin, Haley, DiMaggio & Crosby, P.A. Street Address: 1936 South Andrews Avenue City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33316 Telephone: (954) 763-3303

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: FIVE (5)

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

> [XX] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account []

\$140.00

Deposit account number: 13-1130

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

11/15/2001 GTON11 00000084 1903665 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 100.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dale Paul DiMaggio, Esq.,

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: SEVEN (7)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0475

1:\.6955\FORMS\NEXT.5.ASSMTS.RECORDATION.SHEET

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner/Assignee BEUCHAT INTERNATIONAL, S.A.

Country of Domicile A COMPANY EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF FRANCE

Registration No. 1,903,665

Registration Date JULY 4, 1995

11-05-2001 Mark **ACTIVA**

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66

Our File No. 6955.4732

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Dale Paul DiMaggio, Esq., of the law firm of Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A., 1936 South Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316, is hereby designated as Owner/Assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Beuchat International S.A.

Dated: Jule 22, 2001

Printed or typed name of Officer

I:\6955\FORMS\4732.DOMESTIC.REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Beuchat USA, Inc. ("Assignor"), having an address of 677 Southwest 1st Street, Miami, Florida 33130, a corporation of the State of Florida, has adopted and used in its business, trademarks identified as ACTIVA, Registration No. 1,903,665, dated July 4, 1995; MAXIMO, Registration No. 1,765,330, dated April 13, 1993; CONTACT SPIRIT, Registration No. 1,603,912, dated June 26, 1990; EQUALIZER, Registration No. 1,904,936, dated July 11, 1995; EVOLUTION, Registration No. 1,924,739, dated October 3, 1995, all in the country of the United States of America; and

Whereas, Beuchat International S.A. ("Assignee"), having an address of 34 Av., Boisbaudian 13105, Marseille, France, a company existing under the laws of France, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the good will associated with said marks;

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) each and other good and valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof, numbers, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, together with the good will of the marks and business in connection with which the said marks were and/or are used.

By:

Beuchat SA. Inc.

Robert Quintana, Vice President

Date: 6/22/01

I:\6955\FORMS\5.BEUCHAT.ASSIGNMENTS.002

RECORDED: 11/05/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0477